SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

Wels  Fawo  phud  vs. 4:4(—36/0/ _‘
NO.__$30% ED NO._/%6-OS ID DATE/TIME OF SALE S 2o, ot

DOCKET/RETURN - $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /35,0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $7 750,

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE i AA el

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35-00-

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700

DISTRIBUTION FORM $2500

COPIES § ¥ SO

NOTARY $ 5 o0 )
TOTAL %ok ddeok sk sk s ok o ok ok ok oo ok 3¢ $ &éfg,s»o

WEB POSTING $ 150,00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $53, 50

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES gn wanm 414 Y .
TOTAL **#eksrinekstkrssrine ¢ /OFT ), JO

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16-60
RECORDER OF DEEDS § .2
TOTAL e 3 s 3 o ok ok ol sk s ok o ok e Sk o ok ok ok e sk ok $ S
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S _
DELINQUENT 20 §_ %,00 -
TOTAL *#sksek sk kst amhsokshion § ‘{“{,QQ
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 %
TOTAL LEE LR EE I R ey $ w3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S 40,00
MISC. $
s
TOTAL EEEE S T B E T $ o e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ /35S Q00



SHERIFF’'S SALE COST SHEET

U&)ZS Eﬁrxo iﬁ'})zfik_ VS.;;;?E;CSS C#VJ EF,@-/J
NO.33~-0¢% ED NO./Y0-05 JD DATE/TIME OF SALEY-3/~0S JOoO

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. $/ 35,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ A0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /OO0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5(. SO
NOTARY $_Fr02 o
TOTAL e o ol e o o sRook sl ol e o ke ol b sl o sk ok ke $ 45;\; l‘?P '\‘;O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 942,20
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL sk ks kol stk ook ok kot ook ok sk sk % //;E;/7f<9‘ O
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s&/sNe
TOTAL ###ksksk sk skkdissdkssnin ¢ '\) N 3"0
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $

DELINQUENT 20 8 S,00 <00
TOTAL A ek ek ook e sk sk kol e sl e ke e ol e e o $ ) l ,

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 §
WATER 20 _ s |
TOTAL ##skstkskmskietkak ik xhmkn ¢ O} o
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE} $M
MISC. 5
$

TOTAL % sk ok sk sk ook sk ok e o ok sk % —_ e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /E¥ 3. ;O
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Law Offices
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Matn Fax: (215)563-5534
Ph: {215)563-7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext. 1493 Permsylvania and New Jersey

August 30, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Colwmbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
v. ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D.
CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
No, 2005.LV-140
Premises: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear Sir ar Madam:

Please stay the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled
for 8/31/05.

The Defendant(s) filed a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy (#05-53165).

Very truly yours,
W et
e

Katherine Trautz
Kjm
VIA TELECOFY B70-389-5525

Cc: ROSE CANFIELD AK/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D, CARFIELD A/K/IA ROSS B, CANFIELD
8900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
ELOOMSBURG, PA 17815



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
TR R ~ , /
e {; [ o e T e VS_ 2SS Cﬁ?‘f'l‘"ﬁ € "‘f

NO. 3. 0% ED NO. /0. 05 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: $-3/-0% /6O

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: &

TOTAL DUEIN 8 DAYS 3




141684

Chay 7 Individual or JoTit Debtor No Assct Case) (12/03) s Case Number 5:05~bk—53165-J)T
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Mic!e District of Pgn_nsyli_a__

A chapter 7 bunkruptey case concermng th

You may be a creditor of the debtor. This notice lists important deadlines. You may want to consult an aftorney to protect your rights.
All documents filed in the case may be inspected at the bankruptcy clerk’s office at the address listed below.

NOTE: The staff of the bankruptcy clerk's office cannot give legal advice.

See Reverse Side For Important Explanations.

Debtor(s) {name(s) used by the debtor(s) in the last 6 years,
including married, maiden, trade, and address);
Ross IJ Canfield

6900 Hillside Drive

BloomsburgiA 17815

Case Number; Social Security/Taxpayer ID Nos.:
5:05-bk~53165-1IT 180-56-2164

Attomey for Debtor(s) (name and address): Bankruptcy Trustee {rame and address):
Roberi C. Nowalis Roberi N. Gpei, T (Trusiee)

Deoran, Nowalis &Doran 400 Third Avenoe, Suite 316

&9 Public Square, Suite 700 Kingston, PA 18704-5816
Wilkes—-Barre, PA 18701 Telephone prumber: 570 288-7800
Telephone number: 570 823-9111

i b

Time: 01:30 PM
US Courthouse, 197 Sowth Main Street, Wilkes—Barre, PA

g% \ 2

Deadline to File a Complaint Objecting to Discharge of Debtor or to
Determine Dischargeability of Certain Debts: October 25, 2005

Deadline to Object to Exemptions:
Thirty (30) days after the conclusion of the meeting of creditors.

FRER ! L e E 5 FoE it f -
The filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property.
If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized,

5 Please Do Not File a Proof of Claim Unless You Receive a Notice To Do So
Address of the Bankruptcy Clerk's Office: - o é}%g
U.S. Bankruptey Court Clerk of the Bankruptey Court:
274 Max Rosenn [1.8. Courthouse Arlene Byers :

197 South Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
Telephone number: 570-826—6450

Hours Open: Monday — Friday 8:00 AM = 5:00 PM Date: 7/29/G5
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Law Offices
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Ph: (215)563-7000

Katherine Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext, 1493 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

June 7, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Colimbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
v. ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D.
CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
No. 2005-CV-140
Premises: 6906 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, P4 17815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for 6/8/05. Please relist the property for the 8/31/05 sale.

The Defendant(s) filed a Chapter 7 Bankruptcy (#05-53165).
Very truly yours,
K sty
Katherine Trautz

/kjm
VIA TELECOPY 570-389-5625

Ce ROSS CANFIELD AK/A ROSS DAVID GANFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D, CARFIELD A/KIA ROSS D, CANFIELD
6800 HILLSIDE DRIVE
BLOONMSBURG, PA 17815



C. Date of Delive
2 No
[ ves
102595-02-M-1:

Ld

g P Addres

55

'SENDER: COMPLETETHIS SECTION

N Compiete items 1, . .ad 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse °

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the maﬂprec.e,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ

A. Signature _ > _ ' i;
X o _';'- C e v O Agen

o ] Address:

E. Receivad by { Printed Nam’er M }#R aﬁm&

r

[ Return Receipt for Merchandi

O Express Mail
Ocon.

7/ ' < S )
sk

If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ Insured Mail
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

1 Registered

B. Received by { Printed Mame)
soelved Iy !
A ]
D. Is delivery addrass different from itemn 17 O Yes

14

Nt L HLGL

. Service Type
Bl Certifisd Mail

At

1. Article Addressed to:

Commorsveal th of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

D Is delwery address differant from tem1? O Yes
If YES, enter defivery address helow: [ No

3. Service Type
@ Certified Mail [ Express Mail

70d3 0300 udol

Comestic Return Receipt

:
i
¢
i
i

ROUP

1

O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
0 Insured Mail Jco.n.
| 4. Restricted Delivery? {Fxfra Fea} O ves
i 2. Articks Number
! (Transfor from service labe) 7083 0500 0001 49058 0729 /
|
| P8 Form 3811, February 2004 Dornestic Return Recsipt 1025950

SENDER: COMPLETEJHIS SECTION

Complete items ¥, . .1d 3. Also complets
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
sa that we can return the card to you.,

Attach this card to the back of the rmailpiece,

or on the front if space permiis,

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQN ON DELIVERY

A. Brsgature 35
X _ X ) [T Agent
AN - 8 Address:

B. Received by | Frimted Marmg) | C. Data of Dalive

. MARS 1 7805

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING %
PHILADEGLPHIA, PA 19106

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICH
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.
TECIINICAL SUPPORT
{Transfer from service label)

B Print your name and address on the reverse

3. Article Addrossed to:

© 2. Article Number

i
¥
]
i
!
i
T
I
[
|
i
1p2505-00-M-1540 | PS Form 3811, February 2004

i

AL

M Yes

iCC. Date of Delivery

. Article Addressed to:

OFFICIEOF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELTFARI

PO BOX 816
HARRISBURG, PA (7105

D. Is delivery address differant from iter 17 O Yes
if YES, erter delivery address below: O Ne

3. Service Type
@ Certified Mail 0 Express Mail

m Hgn‘i 12 [Jvas

I
!
)
!
|
l
|
|
J
f
.
t

i SENDER: COMPLETE JHIS SECTION

O Return Recelpt for Merchandise

Oc.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee}

O Express Mail

'___:e_{by { Printed Name} j i J
T renk i
D. Is detivery address different frg

Caiw
If YES, enter delivery addres E{e\dl"i._.._l:] No

[ Registered
O Insured Mail

A Certified Mail

1. Service Type

B.

X7 erre . D

O3 Registared O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Feg) [ ves
2. Article Number -
(ransfor from service labe) _ 003 0500 0001 905k 2u4a&8
PS Form 3811, February 2004

Complete items 1, . ad 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

7003 0500 000% 9056 2435

Domaestic Return Receipt

. Article Addressed to:
COMMONWEALTIH OF PA

DEPT, OF REV -ATTN SHERIEFLE SAL

BUREAL OF COMPLIANCLE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG, PA [7128-1230

Domeastic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-11

COMPLETE THIS SFECTION ON DELIVERY

3 -, : %
(’;ﬁ O Agent
# Address:
B. Received by { Printed Name} C. Date ofﬁ!g]ivé

31

D. Is delivery address differert fromt item '1‘? 3 ves
If YES, enter delivery address balow: 1 No

3. Service Type
P Certified Mail [T Express Mall

[] Registered 3 Retumn Receipt for Merchandi
3 insured Mail 0 c.on.
4. HRestricted Dalivery? (Extra Fea) O ves
2. Article Number -
renctor from service fabel) (003 0500 G001 905k 0712
o R i e Z WY el & AR IR T PR R DR

PS Form 3811, February 2004

ESSMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFIFICE

ROBERT NLC. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
300 MARKET STREET- 5" FLOOR

Print your name and address on the reverse
PIILADELPHIA, PA 19107

HETT & 1F el eAioid Aived ¥ e il TR

so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space perrnits.

Asticle Addreased tor

Articte Number

{Transfer from service label}

s Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-h-1!



orﬁzr .f/&;’;ﬂ-
DorAaN, NOWALIS & DorRAX
SUITE 700

65 PUBLIC BQUARE

LOHN H. CORAN WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLYANIA 187C1-2588 WM. N, REYNOLDS (1847~ 1228
ROBERT C, NOwal:s WM N REYNOLDE (1EBT4 1357
LISA M. SORAN (970) 825211 " rmoens

FAX. {S70) 828.3222 ROBERT J. DORAN (1835-1862)
www.dndlegal.com

Via Facsimile (389%5625) and First Class U S Mail

June 6, 2003

Sheriff Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

P G Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE:  Wells Fargo Bank NA v. Ross Canfield ak/a Ross David Canfield a/i/a Ross D,
Carficld a/k/a Ross D. Canfield
Case No, 2005-CV-140, No. 2005-ED-33

Ross [, Canfield — Bk. Case No. 5-05-533165-Ch. 7

Dear Sheriff:

Please be advised that this cffice has filed a bankruptcy petition under Chapter
7 of the Bankruptcy Code on behalf of Ross Canfield, the above captioned Defendant.
Attached is a copy of the Notice of Bankruptey Filing as well as the file-stamped Petitiorn.
As you know, the bankrugpicy filing imposes an automatic stay and no further action can
be taken against the Defendant without first receiving permission from the Bankruptey
Court. You have a foreclosure action sale set for June 8, 2005 at 10:00 a.m. which
should be cancelled at this time. If vou have any questions, please call my office at the
above nurrber.

Very truly yours,

Codiit ¢t

Raobert C. Nowalis

Raowalis@dndlegal.com

ete

CC: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire (via facsimile 1*215*568%7616}

700 @ C2ZEBZROLE Xvd LZ:7T 002 90/8¢
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvaaia

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was
filed under Chapter 7 of the United States Bankruptey Code,
entered on 06/06/2005 at 11:48 AM and filed on 06/06/2005 at
10:44 AM ,

Ross D Canfield
6900 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Robert C. Nowalis

Doran Nowalis and Doran
69 Public Square, Suite 700
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
570 823-9111

The case was assigned case number 05-53165 to Judge John J Thomas.

The filing of a bankruptcy case automatically stays certain actions against the debtor and the debtor's

property. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you
may be penalized.

If you would like to view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed by the debtor, they are
available at our Mternet home page http://www.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, 1.S.
Bankruptcy Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701.

Youmay be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting
forth important deadlines.

Arlene Byers
Clerk, U.S.
Bankruptey Court

00 S2CEBEROLG YA 92:TT £90Z/90.980



{Official Form 1) (12/03)

FORM B} United States Bankruptcy Court Vel Petitl
Middle Disteict of Pennsylvania oluntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individuel, enter Last, First, Middle): Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) {Iast, First, Middle):
Canfield, Ross D.
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the lsst § vears All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 6 years
(include married, meiden, and trade names): (include married, maiden, and trade names):
None

Last four digits of Soc.Sec.No./Complete EIN or other Tax ID No.|Last four digits of Soc.Sec.Ne./Complete EIN or other Tax 1D Mo,
(if more than one, state all); 264 {if more than one, state all):

Street Address of Debtor (No, & Street, City, State & Zip Code): Steeet Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Sweet, City, Sate & Tip Code):
6900 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Barknpley 2005 ©1991 -200%, New Hopa Softwews, [nc., ver. 3 56836 - 32219

County of Residence or of the County of Residence or of the
Principal Place of Business: Columbia Principal Place of Buginess;
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from sirect address):

Loecation of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
(it different from street address above):

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)
Venue (Check any applicable box)

Debtor has been domiciled or has had a revidence, principal place of busitess, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immedigtety
preceding the dawe of this petition or for a Jonger part of such 180 days than in any other District.

Filing Fee (Check one box)
Full Filing Fee attached
Filing Fee to be paid in installments {(Applicable 1o individuais only)

Chapter 11 Small Business (Check all boxes that apply)

U There is & bankreptey case concerming debtor's affilinte, general pertner, or partuership pending in this Distriot,
m Individu m'g]" of Debtor (Check 2l bﬁcsﬁd;;tr:gg]y) Chapter or Saction of Bankroptey Code Under Which
D Comparation 1 sStockbroker the Pefition is Filed (Check one box}
[3 Patnership [3 Commedity Broker m Chapter 7 Ol Chapter 11 L3 Chapter 13
Ol Other 7 Clearing Beark L] Chepter ¢ O  Chapter 12
Nature of Debts {Check one box) O
El Consumer/Non-Business (1 Business
(]
O

Debtor is # small business as defined in 11 U.5.C. § 101 Must attach signed application for the court's consideration

Debtor is and elects to be considered a small business under certifying that the deblor is unable o pay fee except in installments.

13 13.8.C. 8 1121(2) (Dreional} Rule 1006(b}. Sec Official Form No. 3. .
Statistical/Adnzinisirative Information (Estimates only) THES SPACE 1S POR COURT LSE ONLY

{1 Debtor estimates that funds will be Bvailabie for distribution to unsccured creditors.

m Debior estimates that, afier any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, thers will
be no Mands avajlable for distribution 1o unsecured creditors,

Estimated Number of Creditors 1-1% 1649 50-99 100-199  200.9%9%  1000-over

O 0 & g O

Estitnated Assets . )
$0ta $50,001 10 5100001 to $500,00i 10 $1,000,001 10  S10,00000110  $50,000.00( v More than S
£50,000 £100.000 $500,000 51 millica 516 millica $50 million S100 million $100 million . -
0 0 Y] ! J 0 4 (]
Estimated Debts
$itn 50,001 1o 100,081 o 3000010 S100000LTe  S1O,000001 to $50,300,00! ta More than
$50,000 $100,006 £506,000 H ﬁﬁnn 340 millior 550 miilion $100 mifion $100 milkicn

too ¥ cZe6I80LG YVd §Z2:TT 2002.90/9¢



(Officizt Form 1) (12/03)

Volcatary Petition
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

FORM BI, Page 2
Namc of Debtor(s):
Ross D. Canfield

Location

Where Filed: NONE,

Prior Bapkruptcy Case Filed Withla Last 6 Years (If more than one, attach additionad shect)

Case Number: Dae Filed:

Name of Debtor: NONE

Pending Bankrupecy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partuer or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additiona shect)

Casé NI

umbar; Diate Filed:

District:

Relationship: Judge:

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)
1declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition Is true and comrect.

{If;f)eﬁtioncr is an individual whose debts arc primarily consumer debts
and has chosen io file under ier 7] [ s aware thal | may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of titke 11, United States Code, understand
the relicf available under cach such chapicr, and choose to procoed
under chapter 7.

1 request relief | rdance with the chapter of titk 11, United States
Code, specified irf this petigion. .- -
X /¥
— L

Signatures

Exhibit A

{To be completed if debior is required to file periodic reports

(6.8 forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange

Comumission pursuant ta Section 12 or 15(d) of the Securitics
Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 1)

{] Exhibit A is attached and made & part of this pedtion.

Exhibit B
{(To be completed if debior is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debs)

L, the anorney for thespetiti ed in# fyegoing petition, declare
ﬂaaglhminfo pet (e’ or fiz] may proceed under
chapter 7, i1, J¥ ol 1 el S

s 3;/5"
Date

Signahwre of Attomney for Detor(s)

Sigriature of Debtor
X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Numper (IF ook represented by attorney)

2/31jo5 )
r
bwe A A 7
tyderol rney

X ; L

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

ROBERT C. NOWALIS, ESQUIRE 21970
Printed Name of Attlorney for Debton(s)

iz
Firm Name

69 Public Square. Suite 700

Address
Wilkes-Barre, PA 13701

570-203-9811
Telephore Number

g3 s

Date

Exhibit C
Docs the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses
ot is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm 1o
public health or safety?

Yes, and Exhibit C ig attached and made a part of this petittan.
No
' Signature of Non-Attorney Petltion Preparer
I qertify thet I am a bankrupicy petition preparer us defined in 1t U.S.C,

§ 110, that I prepared this docunent for compensation, and that f have
provided the debtor with a copy of this document,

Printed Name of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social Security Numbet (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110(c).)

Address

Bankrugeoy 3403 ©190) - 2005, Mew Hopd Softwars, Ino., ver. 3 90616 - 327|9

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership
1 declere under penalty of pesjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that T have been euthorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor,

The debtor requeats relief in accordence with the chapter of title i t,
United Simes Code, specified in this petition,

X

Signeture of Authorized Individus

Printed Mame of Authorized Individual

Titte of Authorized Individual

Date

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who
prepared or assisted In preparing this document:

If move than one person prepared this document, attach
additional sheets conforming 1o the appeapriate official form for
each person

X
Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Date

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure 10 comply with the provisions
of title 11 and the Federsl Rulez of Bankruptcy Frocedure maey result
i fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §155.

00

23et6ER0LE X¥d 05!TT S00Z/00/60



69 Pubiic Stpzare, Ste 700
YK Bare, . 15701 Doran Nowalis &
Fax 570-820-3222 Doran

. ) )
""”M Q&Mj"‘"# OFFICE. OF ROBERT C NOWALIS, ESQUIRE
Fac ‘?%*féuiﬁi 4 Pages: (5
Dates [ -y o)

Re: %&%?&*f? A cC:

(2 430 49 bef T QoosCu 18 FQoos Fo s

0 Urgent O For Review O Piense Comment [ Please Reply [ Fiease Recycle

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is mntonded anty for the persansl and confidential use of
memmmmmmm.mmmwmmmewm:mwmmums
privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended rocipient, yon are hereby notified tha
younmrwcivedmkmmmicﬁmhm,mmmmﬁew, diﬁuni!uﬁan,di.‘iﬁbﬂﬁonorocp}'ingofﬁﬁs
message is strictly prohibited. I you bave received this communication in enor, please notify us by tafephone and
return the original message to us by mal '

1003 SEERBTROLE XV PZ:TT GOOZ/P0.-00



+
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyerly, President, being duly sworn according to law deposecs and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsyivania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has becn published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

May 18, 25, June 1, 2005, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant

nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and characler of publication are

true.

(Notary Public)

Commonwealtn OF Pennsylvania

My commisgioneXpIres, . seal

Cennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seatt T, Columbia County

wion Explres July 3, 2007

Wy Cormnin
T e, Farmuyiv. i desnciaton Of Notaries

AN NOW,..oviiie e 3 200 , L hercby cértlfy that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..............cocv...... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this a{fidavit have been paid in full.



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1478
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1478
Fax # 215-563-8656
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com

May 12, 2005 P

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
V. ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D.
CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2005-CV-140

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule
3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office
as of the date of this letter.

Frinaiax*IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.
The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not prcsent at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,

%ﬂ@)ﬁf%ﬂ e’

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 6/8/05 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

) CIVIL ACTION
VS,
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A
ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A
ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A
ROSS D. CANFIELD ) CIVIL DIVISION
) NO. 2005-CV-140

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) s8:

|, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
hereby verify that on 4/29/05 & 4/14/05 true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's
sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known

interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

DATE: May 12, 2005 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




KIT! TEAM 3

Name sresd PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHVIEG -
Addre:, 1 COne Fonn ¢ water Phaza, Suite 1400
of Sender Philadelphra. PA 19103 B o o9
. g3 i Gh o~
Line Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Fost Office Address Pustage i mw m ﬁ.mv W_
; .., .. M byl
T FRANK J. CABRAL ! e o g
DEBRA M. CABRAL Lo m$A c
1305 ORANGE STREET o el R \ M
BERWICK, PA 18603 B W
2 Hokokok TRI COUNTY HARDWARE, INC. : e W
C/O ROBERT BULL, ESQUIRE . W
106 MARKET STREET =
BERWICK, PA 18603 =
3 ok ok
4 ok o ok
5 o o ok
G
7
g
9
RE: CANFIELD, ROSS TEAM 3/ KJT
Total Number of Total Number of Fieces Postraster, Per (Name of Receiving The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and internafional registered majl. The maximum
Pieces Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Employes} indemnity payable for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Fxpress Mail document
reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per piece subject to 2 limit of $500,000 per occurrence. The
7 maximum indernity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $500. The maxinum indemnily payable is

$25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,5913 and
{ 8921 for limitations of coverage.




Name and
Address
Of Sender

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400

Line A Article
Number

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814 TEAM 3/
Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

1 ok

Tenant/Qceupant
6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FAlS

0377

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE «.wa.
P.0. BOX 2675 u.t_”._..,
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

5

_ g

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA i)
2,

MAILED FROM

@;‘S_m
02 1A

000430

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA {7815

19

11

12

RE: ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D.
CANFIELD TEAM 3

Total Number of
Fieces Listed By Sender

Total Number of Pieces Postmagter, Per (Name Of Receiving

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and intemational registered mail. The maximum indenmiey
Received at Post Office Employee)

payable for the reconstruction of nunmegotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is
$50.000.00 per piece subject to a timit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indermmity payable on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $500. The maximum indermity payable is $25,000 (o repistered matl, sent with

optional insurunce. See Damestic Mail Manual R90C,5%13 and S921 for lismitations of cuverage.




Phelap Hallinan & Schmieg, L. L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 A_‘__T'f'_RNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

One Penn Center at Suburban Statlo . B o

1617 John F. Kennedy Bou]evag@l@ ‘

Suite 1400 v\eﬁ \~

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA County

Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas

VS, :

ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID : CIVIL BIVISION

CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD :

A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD : NO. 2005-CV-140

Defendant(s)

_ _

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 000 HIFI.SIDE DRIVE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOYE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

FRANK J. CABRAL & 1305 ORANGE STREET
DEBRA M. CABAL BERWICK, PA 18603



TRI COUNTY HARDWARE, INC. 106 MARKET STREET
C/0 ROBERT BULL, ESQUIRE BERWICK, PA 18603

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
' BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn fals;i:;Zi}l to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQU

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 5/9/05



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

gl e
v"“_f-o

SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (5707 389-3623
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

PHOMNE
(370) $89-3622

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
VS.
ROSS CANFIELD
WRIT OF EXECUTION #33 OF 2005 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 6, 20065 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF ROSS CANFIELD AT 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF J. ARTER.

~S$0 ANSWERS:

e m&
N L.Lk,. ~—

[DEPUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MF

THIS 9% DAY OF MAY 2005

ey Wit

OTAR
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2045




PFHOME
(5700 369-5627

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

VS

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.C. 80X 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315
FAX: (870} 3955525

24 HOUR PHONE
15701 TA-b 300

Docket # 3IIED2005

WRIT OF EXECUTION -
FORECLOSURE

MORTGAGE

ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A

ROSS I, CANFIELD

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, APRIL 5, 2005, AT 3:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION -

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON

ROSS CANFIELD AT 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO MARK CANFIELD, Brother, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFQRE ME

AY, APRIL 18, 2005

vl

{é&//a N

Tamotly T Chow bl

NOTARY PURLZ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
-~
T ey WESOvER, NOTARY PUBLIC / ~
| "BLoOMSBURG, chuuﬁlAmER - S
1Y COMMISSION DPIRES X<T T Dy
{ ARTER

YEPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - [0 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/29/2005 DOCKET # 33ED2005

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

DEFENDANT ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A
ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ROSS CANFIELD WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON A {Hri<

RELATIONSHIP lsi?.o?\,w e IDENTIFICATION

DATE =5~ TIME 15 =t MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

\ _
DEPUTY A)z. 6\9&3\“ DATE ¢ - j<— %



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/31/2005 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 718
CANFIELD ROSS District: CENTRE SOQUTH THWP
6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE Deed: 20040 -5298
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: LT 27 & PART OF 28

Parcel Id:12 -05A-035-00,000

LAzsessment: 29,298
Balances as of 03/31/2005

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NG TaAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : (i;ﬁﬁthﬁ ‘T UIGJMILL&@& d h,

e




MRm-22 -zdds B o7

LEXRIGREDY 2005 County & Municlpality
CENTRE SOUTH Twp
MAKE CHECKS PAYSLE TO:
CARLA MCGILY
G205 Main Straet
Bleomsburg PA 17815

HOURSMARCH 2 - OCTORER 11
MONDAY 12:30:8 30 PM
WEDNESDAY- 5 00-8 50 PM

PHONE:S70-387-1010

UM BL00M H0SFPITAL AZC”0U STE 387 2268 TG : 93895625 F:1
&
DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2005 14308
DESCRIPTION ASSESEMERT T MITTE | LRSS DISCOUNT T EX ARG UNTOUR] Tl PERALTY ]

GENERAL 29 288 5646 162.11 16542 181,96
SINKING 1.345 38.62; 39.41 43.35
FIRE 5 14.36 14,65 16,12
TWP RE 1.921 55.15 56.28 61,91

e discaunt & peng 27024 L1008 303 34
have boen calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 fune 30 June 36 ¥
for yous convanlence I paid on or befors | IF poid on or balore ¥ paid after

CANFIELD RDSS
6800 HILLSIDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

CNTY TN

Discount 2% 2%

Panaity 10 % 10 %

PARCEL: 12 ~05A-035-00,000

LT 27 & PART OF 28

288 Acres Land g,
Buildings 23,

Total Assessmant 28,

6466
632
298

This tax returned to
courthouse on;
January 1, 200§



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/29/2005 DOCKET # 33ED2003

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

DEFENDANT ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A
ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D, CANFIELD

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CARLA MCGILL-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

6205 MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON S oG 2/

.
RELATIONSHIP /4 5490027 IDENTIFICATION
DATE S-Zox  TIME /¢ 4o MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ¥ POB___POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
a
'\ A
DEPUTY - ( UC)Q‘_; . DATE 5 3¢~ 75

7



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 4 - OF - 10 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/29/2005 DOCKET # 33ED2005
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
DEFENDANT ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A
ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
I3
SERVED UPON  ‘_5 =/, < Lis g
Y
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATTION
DATE @-g}’g = TIME ' 5es MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB A POE __ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /,/f f/,{_/ [Q: DATE _ 3 Her <%

L/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 10 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/29/2005 DOCKET # 33ED2005

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, NA

DEFENDANT ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A

ATTORNEY FIRM

ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON Drts 47} s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE 2 3¢5 TIME /4 %S  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POBX_POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
A
DEPUTY  / (g o0 DATE % 20- 3

J

o



REAL ESTATE QUTLINE
ED# $3-0<

DATE RECEIVED 2=a9-¢L

DOCKET AND INDEX 3~ 25-o%

SET FILE FOLDER UP  3~,2G-0o%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION o’
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 4/49¢2

"
N

KE

\

NN

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Zme Y. 05 TIME /660
POSTING DATE e, Y o5
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK 4 /¥

2 WEEK 7 35

3P WEEK 7, ve. [, o5




SHEUFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE §, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NQ. 33 () 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 140 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THFE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HYGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGIIT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain lots, pieces and parcels of fand situate in South Centre Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;
PARCEL NO. 1:
BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No, 11, said point being the southwest corner of the
lot hereinafter described; thence north 78 degrees 45 minutes cast along the dividing Jine of
lot No. 11 and Lot No. 27, a distance of 130 feet o a point; thence north 6 degrees 15 minutes
west a distance of 125 feet to a point; thenee south 58 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of
100 feet to a point; thence south 35 degrees 45 minutes west a distance of 70 feet; thence
south 16 degrees 55 minutes cast a distance of 43 fect to a point, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 27 of the draft of lots in South Centre Township, Columbia County, as laid
out by Clyde Yohey and surveyed October, 1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf,
R.E. Upon which is erccted a frame dwelling house.
PARCEL NO. 2 (consisting of Tracts 1 and 2)
ALL those two certain lots, picce or parcels of land situate in South Centre Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wil:
TRACT NO.1: BEGINNING at a point 130 feet from the casterly edge of Scenic Avenue and
in line of lands of Lot No. 27; thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 27 north 6 degrees 15
minutes west 125 fect 1o a point on the southerly side of a 33 foot street; thenee along said
street north 72 degrees 35 minutes cast 15 foot to a point in Lot No. 28; thence south 6
degrees 15 minutcs west 125 fect, more or less, to a point in line of lands of former grantors in
cham of title; thence along said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feet to a point the
placc of beginning. IT BEING the westerly fifteen fect of Lot No. 28 as taken from a draft of
lots prepared for Clyde E. Yohey dated October 1955 and revised August, 1956, by Howard
Fetterolf, R.E.
Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the street
adjoining the aforedescribed property and the right to the use of the water upon payment of
the water rent.
TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the cxtension of Hillside
Drive fifteen feet easterly of the dividing line between Lots numbered 27 and 28; thence along
said drive north 72 degrees 35 minutes east 5 feet to a point within Lot No. 28; thence south
6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less, to a point in other lines of former grantors in
chain of title; thence along said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feet to a point in
line of other lands of former grantors in chain of title; thence along said lands north 6 degrees
15 minutcs west 125 fect to a point, the place of beginning,
Together with the right and privileges of connecting to a water main running through the
street adjoining the aforedescribed property and the right (o the use of the water upon payment
of thc watcr rent.
PARCEL: 12-05A-035
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PPA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anry remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may eleet cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract, In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeitcd, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atterney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff’s Attorncy Sheritf of Columbia County
Dantel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofeplumbincounty.com

Philadeiphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SA LE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 33 OF 2005 LD AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 140 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFIF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain lots, pieces and parcels of fand situate in South Centre Townshtp, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
PARCEL NO. 1:
BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 11, said point being the southwest corner of the
lot hereinafier described; thence north 78 degrees 45 minutes cast along the dividing line of
lot No. 11 and Lot No. 27, a distance of {30 [cet 1o a point; thence north 6 degrees 15 minutes
west a distance of 125 fect to a point; thence south 58 degrees 45 minutes west, a distance of
100 fect to a point; thence south 35 degrees 45 minutes west a distance of 70 {eet; thence
south 16 degrees 55 minutes cast a distance of 43 fect to a point, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 27 of the draft of lots in South Centre Township, Columbia County, as laid
out by Clyde Yohey and surveyed October, 1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf,
R.E. Upon which is crected a frame dwelling house.
PARCEL NO. 2 (consisting of Tracts 1 and 2)
ALL those two certain lots, piece or parcels of land situatc in South Centre Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:
TRACT NO.1: BEGINNING at a point 130 feet from the casterly edge of Scenic Avenue and
in line of lands of Lot No. 27; thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 27 north 6 degrees 15
minutes west 125 feet to a point on the southerly side of a 33 (oot street; thence along said
street north 72 degrees 35 minutes cast [5 foot to a point in Lot No. 28; thence south 6
degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands of former grantors in
chain of title; thence along said fands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feet to a point the
piace of beginning. IT BEING the westerly fiftcen feet of Lot No. 28 as taken from a draft of
lots prepared for Clyde E. Yohey dated October 1955 and revised August, 1956, by Howard
Fetterolf, R.E.
Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the street
adjoining the aforedescribed property and the right to the usc of the water upon payment of
the water rent.
TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the extension of Hillside
Drive fifteen fect casterly of the dividing line between Lots numbered 27 and 28; thence along
said drive north 72 degrees 35 minutes east 15 fect to a point within Lot No. 28; thence south
6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or Iess, to a point in other lines of former grantors in
chain of title; thence along said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west [5 feet to a point in
linc of other lands of former grantors in chain of title; thence along said lands north 6 degrees
15 minutes west 125 feet to a poin, the place of beginning.
Together with the right and privileges of connecting Lo & watcr main running through the
street adjoining the aforedescribed property and the right to the use of the water upon payment
of the watcr rent,
PARCEL: 12-05A-035
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of saie.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid pricc is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defauit all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfcited, but will be applied against any damages recoverabie, The defauiting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Dgnw] G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheritfolcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHEIIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 8, 2005 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 33 OF 2005 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 140 OF 2005 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSLED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICL, TO BE ANNOUNCED. AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., {7815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those certain lots, picces and parcels of Jand situate in South Centre Township, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
PARCEL NO. I:
BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 11, said point being the southwest corner of the
lot hereinaficr described; thence north 78 degrees 45 minutes cast along the dividing line of
lot No. 11 and Lot No. 27, a distance of 130 feet to a point; thence north 6 degrees 15 minutes
west a distance of 125 feet to a point; thence south 58 degrees 45 minutes west. a distance of
100 fect to a point; thence south 35 degrees 45 minutes west a distance of 70 feet; thence
south 16 degrees 55 minutes cast a distance of 43 feet to a point, the place of beginning.
BEING Lot No. 27 of the draft of lots in South Centre Township, Columbia County, as laid
out by Clyde Yohey and surveyed October, 1955, revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf,
R.E. Upon which is erccted a frame dwelling house.
PARCEL NO. 2 (consisting of Tracts 1 and 2)
ALL those two certain lots, picce or parcels of land situate in South Centre Township,
Columbia County, Pcnnsylvania, morc particularly bounded and described as follows. to wit:
TRACT NO.1: BEGINNING at a point 130 fect from the easterly edge of Scenic Avenue and
in finc of lands of Lot No. 27; thence along the casterly line of Lot No. 27 north 6 degrees 15
minutes west 125 feet to a point on the southerly side of a 33 foot street; thence along said
strect north 72 degrees 35 minutces east £5 {oot to a point in Lot No. 28; thence south 6
degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands of former grantors in
chain of title; thenee along said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feet to a point the
place of beginning. IT BEING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot No. 28 as taken from a drall of
lots prepared for Clyde E. Yohey dated October 1955 and revised August, 1956, by Howard
Fetterolf, R.L.
Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the street
adjoining the aforedescribed property and the right to the use of the water upon payment of
the water rent.
TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the extension of Hillside
Drive fiftcen fect easterly of the dividing line between Lots numbered 27 and 28; thenee along
said drive north 72 degrees 35 minutes cast 15 feet to a point within Lot No. 28: thence south
6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less, to a point in other lines of former grantors in
chain of title; thence along said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feet to a point in
line of other lands of former grantors in chain of title; thence along said lands north 6 degrees
15 minutes west 125 feet to a point, the place of beginning.
Together with the right and privileges of connecting to a water main running through the
street adjoining the aforedescribed property and the right to the usc of the water upon payment
of the water rent.
PARCEL: 12-05A-035
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (epening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certificd check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICLE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE, TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UN LESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the SherifF may clect cither (o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriflofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULFE 2357

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2005-CV-140 _
- 005 £D. 25
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

CANFTELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and scli the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 6900 HILILSIDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(sec atlached legal description)

Amount Due $90,747.23

Interest from 3/26/05 $
to sale date
(per diem-$14.92)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed,

—— o n - '
Clerk T TN é 3 EQ\W %ﬂ‘ﬁ)
Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: 3~ ‘;\C? -0 S

{Scal)




All thoso certain fots, pieces and ¢ els of land situate in South Centre Tow .ip, Columbia County,
Peansylvania, bounded and degeribed as follows, w wit: '

FARCEL NO. 1:

feel 1o a point; thence south 58 degrees 45 minutes weat, a distance of 100 feet to a peint; thence soyth
35 dogrees 45 minutes west s digance of 70 feet; thence south 16 degrecs $5 minutes cast a distance of
43 fect to a point, the place ofbeginning. B EING ILot No. 27 ofthe draft o flots i n S euth C ontre
Township, Columbia County, as laid oul by Clydc Yohey and surveyed Octaber, 1955, revised August,
1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R. E. Upon which is crected a frame dwelling house.

PARCEL NO. 2 (cousistiag of Tracts | and 2}

ALL thuac two certain lots, picces or parcels of land sicuate in Souch Centre Township, Columbia County,
Penngyivania, mgre particularly baunded und described ag follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point 130 fect from the easierly edge of Soenic Avenue and in line of lands
of Lot No. 27; thence slong the easterly fine of Lot No. 27 north 6 degrecs 18 minutes weat 125 feet to g point on
the southerly side of s 13 fout strect; thenee alonig seid street north 72 degrecs 35 minutcs cast 15 foct o a paint
in Lot No. 28; thenee south 6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less, to a point int line of lands of former
Erantors in chain of vtle; thence along said fands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feet 1o point, the place of
beginning. IT BEING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot No. 28 2 taken from % draft of lots prepared for Clyde E.
Yuhey deted Octaber 1955 and revised Auguat, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the gtreet 2djoining the
aforedescribed property and the right to the usc of the water upon gayment of the water renc.

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING a¢t a potit on the souttierly side of the extension of Hillside Drive fifteen fasr
casterly o f the dividing tine b atween Lots numbered 27 and 2 & thence along snid drive orth 72 degreeg 35
minutes cast S feet to g point within Lot No. 28; thence south 6 degrees 15 minures west 125 feot, more or legs,
ta v pelnt in vther lines of former grantors in chain of title; thence slong said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes
weet 15 feel s point in line of ather landy of fortner grantees in chain of title; thence along sald lands nenth 6
degrees 15 minules west 125 feot to 1 paint, the place of beginning. ’

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the § treet edjoining the
aforedescribad property and the right to the uge of the water upon payment of the water rent,

PARCEL: 12-05A-035-00.000 |
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FOREC LLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff :
: NO: 2005-CV-140 .
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURF)

CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $90,747.23

Interest from 3/26/05 $.
lo sale date
(per diem-$14.92)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk e M&J LAy
QOffice of the Prothonotary
Comimon Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: o A t?l ~0 8

(Seal)




All those centain lots, picces and el of land situate in South Centre Tor .. tip, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseriban as follows, w0 wit: '

PARCEL NO. {:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer of Lot No. 11, gaid peint beinig the southwest comer af the lot
hereinailer described; thence norh 78 degreas 45 minutes east along the dividing line of Lot No. 1 1 and
Lot No. 27, 1 distance of 130 foct to g point; thence north 6 degrees 1§ minutes west a distance of 125
feel 10 a poing; thence south S8 degrees 45 minutes weat, a distance of 100 feet to 2 point; thence south
35 dogrecs 45 minutes west a digtance of 70 fect. thence south 16 degrecs 55 minutes cast a distance of
43 Foct to a point, the place o fbegianing. B EING Lot No. 27 o fthe draft oflots in S outh Contre
Township, Columbia County, as {aid out by Clydc Yohey and surveyed October, 1953, revised August,
1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R. B. Upon which is erected a frame dwelling house,

PARCEL NO., 2 (consistiag of Tracts ] and 2}

ALL thoee twe certain lots, picces ar parcels of land situste in Souch Contic Towaship, Columbia County,
Penngytvania, more particutarly baunded und described ag follaws, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING at & point 130 feet from the easierly edge of Scenic Avenue and in lin¢ of Jends
of Lot No. 27; thence along the easterly line of Lot Na. 27 north § degrece 15 minutes west 125 feet to g point on
the southerly side of & 33 foot strect, thenee along sald sweet north 72 degroes 35 minutcs cast 15 fuct g 8 paint
in Lot No. 28; thenee south 6 degrecs 15 minuics west 125 foet, more of less, to a point in line of lands of formmer
grantors in chain af tite; thence along said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feat 1o o point, the place of
beginning. 1T BEING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot No. 28 a8 ken from u draft of lots prepered for Clyde E.
Yuhey duted Octaber 1955 and revised August, 1956, by Howerd Fetterolf, R.E.

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running ttrough (he s treet adjoining the

-

aforedescribed property and the right {o the usc of the water upcoh payment of the water rent,

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING at 2 potitt on the southerly side of dhe extension of Hillside Drive fifteen faer
cagterly o £ the dividing line between Lots numbered 27 and 28, thence along snid drive nort 72 depreag 35
minutes ¢ast 15 feet to & point within Lot Neo. 28; thence south § degrees 1S minures west 125 feet, more or less,
te a polt in other lines of former grantors in ohain of title; thence elong said fands south 78 dogreea 45 minutes
wegt 15 feet to a point in line of ather Yandg of former grantees in chain of title; thence along gald lands north 6
degrees 15 minutes west 125 feot to u puint, the place of beginning. '

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the street adjoining the
aforedeactitied property and the right to the uge of the water upon payment of the water rent,

PARCEL: 12-05A-035-00.000 _
PREMISES BLING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff
NO 2005-CV—140
Vs, : )? 157D 35
: WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID : (MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE)
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D, CARFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D, CANFIELD

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Duc $90,747.23

Interest from 3/26/05 $
1o sale date
(per diem-$14.92)

Total ) Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk M\\\:\ DD ’Aﬂb sc;vq?)

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Plcas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: 3- A4~ 0 Ny
{Scal)




All thqso cerain lots, pieces and  ~cels of {and situate in South Centre Te  hip, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and descrivdJ as follows, 1o wit:

PARCEL NO., {:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer of Lot No. 11, gaid point being the southwest cormer of the lot
hercinafler described; thence north 78 degrees 45 minutes cast along the dividing line of Lot No. 11 and
Lot No. 27, a distance of 130 foct to a point; thence north G degrees 15 minutas west a distance of 125
feet 10 a point; theace south 58 degrees 45 minutes weat, a distance of 10G feet to x point; thence south
35 dogrecs 45 minutes west a distance of 70 feet: thence south 16 degrees 55 minutes cast a digtance of
43 foct to a point, the place o fbeginning. B EING Lot Na. 27 ofthe draft o flots in South Centre
Township, Columbia County, as {aid out by Clyde Yohey and surveyed October, 19535, revised August,
1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R. E. Upor which is erected a frame dwelling house.

PARCEL NO. 2 (consisting of Tracts ! and 2}

ALL thasc two cerlain lots, picces or parcels of fand situete in Souwh Centre Township, Colutnbia County,
Penngylvania, more pardcularly baunded and described ag follaws, to wit:

TRACT NQ. t: BEGINNING at o point 130 feet from the casterly edge of Soenic Avenue and in Line of lands
of Lot No. 27; thenes along the sasterly line of Lot Ne. 27 north 6 degrees 18 minutes west 125 feetto a point ony
the southerly side of a 33 fout sireet, thence along seid street narch 72 degrees 35 minuics east 15 fost 10 a paing
in Lot No. 28; thenee south 6 degrecs 5 minutcs west 125 feet, more or less, to a point in line of lands of former
grantors in chain of ttle; thence along zaid fands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 fest o o point, the place of
beginning, IT BEING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot No. 28 as taken from a dralt of lots prepared for Clyde E,
Yuhey dated Octaber 1953 and revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Together with the right and privilege of connecling {o a water main running through the s treet adjoining the
aforedescribed property and the right to the usc of the water upeh payment of the water rent,

TRACT NQ. 2: BEGINNING at & point on the southerty side of the extension of Hillside Drive fifteen feet
casterly o {the dividing line betwoen Lots numbered 27 and 2 8; thence along s wid drive north 72 degreee 35
mirnutes east 15 feet to & point within Lot No. 28B; thence south 6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 fewt, more or 1ess,
to o point in other lines of former grantors in shain of title; thence along said lands sauth 78 degreed 45 minutes
west 15 feet to s point in line of ather lands of former granices in chain of title; thence along sald lands narth &
degrees 15 minutes west {25 feot to 4 puint, the place of beginning. ’

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to & water main running through the s treet edjoining the
2foredescribed property and the right to the use of the water upon payment of the water rent.

PARCEL: 12-05A-035-00.000
PREMISIES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
vs.
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
¢ Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2005-Cv 140
oS- E D 37

CERTTFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the

above captioned matter and that the premises
is:

{) anFHA Mortgage
{) non-owner occupied
() wvacant

are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

{(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

e,

\

™~ AN i

Yy Y NN
MNIELG SCHMIEG ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff _

——




Phelan Hallinan & Schmleg, [..L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
1dentification No. 62205

Oune Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
VS,
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

1 COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2005-CV-140

05D 35

CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

is:

() anFHA Mortgage
{) non-owner occupied
() vacani

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subjcct to the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorties.

™ S

‘“““-B'A/NiELG SCHMIEG, ES IRE

Attorney for Plamhk



Fielan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No, 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
VS. :
: CIVIL DIVISION
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID :
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD : NO. 2005-CV-140 /j
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD : -} e L e -
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipc for the Writ of Exccution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID 6900 HILILSIDE DRIVE
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment;

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein arc made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1)

DANIEL G. SCHMLEG ESQLTI%

Date:3/25/05
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, E.L.P.



By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

161°7 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
VS, CIVIL DIVISION
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID NO. 2005-CVv-140

CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by 1ts attorney, DANIEL G.

SCHMIEG, ESQ.,, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 6900 HILISIDE DRIVE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Ownerq(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONF

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintifl has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scction 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

A N
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ES‘SUrRE

Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 325/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L..P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
VS. :
: CIVIL DIVISION
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID :
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS . CARFIELD : NO. 2005-CV-140
A ROSS D. CANFIELD : . P Y
AR IS5 ED-Z3
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVYIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the

following information conceming the real property located at 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcase so indicate)
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID 6900 BILLSIDE DRIVE,
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavil are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements hercin are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

IR

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQU’FSE

Date:3/25/05
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.



By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas
Vs, CiVIL DIVISION
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID NO. 2005-CV-140

{ANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD
A/K/AROSS D. CANFIELD

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

WELLS FARGO BANK, NLA,, Plaintiff in the above action, by iis attorncy, DANIEL G.
SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wnit of Execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE,
BLOOMSBIRG, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE,

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
mierest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

BOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPFARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I venify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personat knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statcments herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

; "-\? Pl =
"DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attormey for Plaintiff

DATE: 3/25/05



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Bounlevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA County
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
Vs, : CIVIL DIVISION
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID :NO. 2005-CV-140 .
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D, CARFIELD : ,») ) f1 5 £l - 35
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD ;e

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECETVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE QF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T0: ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (rcal estate) at 6900 HILI.SIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSRBRURG, PA
17813, 1s scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale o , at
in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia County Courthouse, P.Q, 380,
Blnomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $90,747.23 obtained by WELILS

FARGO BANK, N A, (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an
announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

n ) & al

YOUMAY BE ARLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the morlgagee the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call:

215) 563-7000,



2. Youmay be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike
or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court
1o postpone the salc for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the salc through other fegal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the
more chance you will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how {o obtain

an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest
bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000Q,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in
the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (814) 272-935(}

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid lo the Sheriff, you will remain the
owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to
the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
proposed schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the
Sheriff not fater than thirty (30) days after the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with
the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office. This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distributton is wrong) are filed with
the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back,
if you act immediately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU bO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HFELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



All those cenain lots, picces and narcels of land sitoate in South Centre Tov-ship, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and descr .- a5 follows, 1o wit:

FARCEL NO. 1;

43 fectto » point, the place ofbeginniog. B EING Lot Ng. 27 ofthe draft oflots in S oulh Centre
Township, Columbig County, as laid out by Clydc Yohoy and surveyed October, 1955, revised August,
1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R. E. Upaon which i3 erected a frame dwelling house.

PARCEL NO, 2 (consisting of Tracts ! and 2)

ALL thuse wo ceriein lots, picces or parcels of land siruete in South Centre Township, Columbia County,
Penngylvania, more particularly bounded und deseribed as follows, to wit;

TRACT NQ. t: BEGINNING at a point 130 feet from the castetly edge of Soenic Avenue and in line of lands
of Lot No. 27; thence along the easterly line of Lot Ne. 27 north 6 degrees 18 minutes west 125 feet to & point on
the southerly side ol 4 33 foot strest; thence along said strect north 72 degroes 35 minurcs cast 15 fect 1a A paint
in Lt NG 2 thenice south & degrees 15 minues west 125 feet, more or less, 10 8 point in line of lands of formcr
Branors i chan of 1irle; thence along eaid lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feet 1o o point, the plage of
beginsing. T DRING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot No. 28 as taken from draft of lots prepared for Clyde E.
Yuhey duted October 1988 and revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetterclf, R.E.

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the gtreet adjoining the
zforedescribed property and {he right to the yse of the water upoh payment of the water rent,

TRACT NO. 2: DBEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of the extension of Hillside Drive fifteen feer
caaterly u{ the dividing line b etwoen L olg numbered 27 and 2 8; thence 2long said drive north 72 degreez 35
ey east 15 feet to & point within Lot No. 28; thence south 6 degrees 1S minutes west 125 feet, more or less,
to & point i other [ines of former grantors in ohein of title; thence along said lands south 78 dogrees 45 minutes
west L feal W 2 poing in Yine of other lands of former gramces in chain of title; thencs along sald Jands north 6
degrees 15 minutes west 125 feot to 3 puint, the place of beginning. '

“ogether with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the s treet adjoining the
atoredescribed property and the right to the uge of the water wpon payment of the water rent,

PARCEL: 12-05A-035-00.000
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All those certain lots, pieces and -+ ~cels of land situate in South Centre Tov  ip, Columbiy County,
Penneylvania, bounded and describyo. as follows, w wit: '

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner of Lot No. 11, aeid point being the southwest comer of the fot
hereina{ler described; thence noh 78 degrees 45 minutes cast along the dividing line of Lot No. 11 and
Lot No. 27, a distance of 130 foct to a point; thence north 6 degreez 15 minutes west a distance of 12§
foet to a point; thence south S8 degrees 45 minutes weat, s distance of 100 feet to a point; thence south
35 dogrees 45 minutes west a distance of 70 feet: thence south 16 degrecs S5 minutes cast a distance of
43 fect to & point, the place o fbeginning. B EING Lot No. 27 6fthe draft of [ots in South Centro
Township, Columbia County, as {aid out hy Clydc Yohey and surveyed October, 953, revised August,
1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R, E. Upon which i3 crected a frame dwel ling house.

PARCEL NO. 2 {consisting of Tracts ! and 2}

ALL those wwo ccriein lots, picces or parcels of lsnd situate in South Centre Towmship, Colubia County,
Penngylvania, mgre particularly bounded and described ag follaws, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1: BEGINNING st & point 130 feet from the easterly edge of Soenic Avenue and in line of lands
of Lot No., 27; thenoe slong the easterly line of Lot Na. 27 noith 6 degrees 18 minutes west 125 fest to o point on
the southerly side ofz 23 foot sreet, thence along sald swreet north 72 degrees 35 minutca cast 15 fuct to & paint
in Lot No. 28; thenee gouth 6 degrees 15 minutca west 125 foet, more or less, to & point in line of {ands of formcr
grantors in chain of title; thence along said lands kouth 73 degrecs 45 minutes west 15 feet to & point, the place of
beginning. IT BEING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot No. 28 as taken from s draft of lots prepared for Clyde E.
Yubey dated October 19388 and revised August, 1956, by Howerd Fetterolf, R.E.

Together with the right and ptivilege of connecting to & water mein runaing through the s treet adjoining the
aforedescribed property and the right to the ysc of the water upon payment of the water renr,

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING st 2 point on the southerly side of the extensiun of Hillside Drive fifteen feat
casterly o fthe dividing line betwoen Lots numbered 3 7 and 2 8; thence along s aid drive north 72 degreez 15
minutes east 1S feet to 2 point within Lot No. 28; thence south 6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less,
to a palnt in ofher Hnes of former grantors in chain of title; thence giong said lands squth 78 dogrees 45 minates
west [5 feet to a point in line of other landg of fortmer grantees in chain of title; thence along sald lands narth 6
degrees 15 minutes west 125 feot to 4 point, the place of beginning. '

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to # water main rurming through the s treet adjoining the
aforedescribed property and the right to the use of the water upon payment of the water rant.

PARCEL: 12-05A-035-00.000
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All thoss certain fots, picces and - “~cels of land situate in South Centre Tov  hip, Columbis County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and descrit. .. as follows, 10 wit: -

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at &n iron pin corner of Lot No. 11, aaid point being the southwest corner af the ot
hereinz(ler described; thence north 7§ degrees 45 minutes cast along the dividing line of Lot No. ! and
Lot No. 27, a distance of 130 feet to a point; thence north 6 degrees [$ minutes west a digtance of 12§
feet 10 & point; thence south §8 degrees 45 minutes weat, a distance of 100 feet to a point; thence south
35 degrecs 45 minutes west a distance of 70 fect, thence south 16 degrecs 55 minutes cast a distance of
43 fect to a point, the place o fbeginning. B EING Lot Neo. 27 ofthe draft oflots in S outh Centre
Township, Columbia County, as laid pu( by Clydc Yobey and surveyed October, 1955, revised August,
1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R. E. Upoan which ig erected a frame dwelling houge.

PARCEL NO, 2 (consisting of Tracts | and 2}

ALL (hase wo certain lots, picces or parcels of land situzte in South Ceatre Tawnahip, Columbia County,
Pennigylvania, more Farciculacty bounded und described a3 follows, to wit;

TRACT NQ. 1: BEGINNING at g point 130 feet from the casterly edge of Soenic Avenue and in line of lands
of Lot No. 27; thence slong the easterly tine of Lot No. 27 north 6 degrees 18 minutes west 125 feetto a point o
the seutherly sids of 3 33 foot atrect, thence along sald street nerth 72 degroes 35 minutcs cast 15 foat 1t 4 poig
in Lot No. 28; thenee gouth 6 degrecs 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less, to a point in lins of {ands of former
Brintors 1n chain of title; thence alony said {ands south 78 degrees 45 minutes west 15 feet 1o o point, the place of
beginning. [T BRING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot No. 2% a8 waken from s draft of lots prepared for Clyde E.
Yuhey dated October 1958 and revised August, 1956, by Howard Fettarolf, R.E.

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to o water main running through the street adjoining the
aforedescribed property and {he right to the uac of the water upon payment of the water cene,

TRACT NOQ. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the southierly side of the extension of Hillside Drrve fifteen feer
casterly ¢ £ the dividing line between Lots numbered 27and 28 thence 2long snid drive orth 72 degrees 3 5
minutes east 1S feet {0 a point within Lot No. 28; thence south 6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less,
to a point in other lines of former grantors in shain of title; thence elong said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes
west 15 feet to a point in line of ather lands of former grantees in chain of title; thance along said iands narth 6
degrees 15 minutes west 125 fect to 4 point, the place of teginning. ’

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the s teeet adjoining the
aforedescribed property and the right to the uge of the water upon paymerit of the water rent,

PARCEL: 12-05A-035-00.000 _
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All those certain lots, picces and - -cels of land situate in South Centre Tav hip, Columbiz Caunty,
Pennsylvania, bounded and descrit .. as follows, © wi: ’

PARCEL NO. 1:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer of Lot No. 11, said point being the southwest comer af the lot
hercinaller described; thence nowth 78 degreas 45 minutes east along the dividing line of Lot No. 11 and
Lot No. 27, a distance of 130 foct to a point; thence north 6 degrees 15 minutes weat a distance of {24
feet 10 2 polat; thence south 58 degrees 45 minutes weat, a distance of 100 fest to a point; thence south
15 dogrecs 45 minutes west a distance of 70 fect. thence south 16 degrees S5 mindtes cagt a distance of
43 foct to ® point, the place o fbeginning. B EING Lot No. 270 fthe draft of {ots in S outh Centre
Township, Columbia County, as faid gut by Clyde Yohey and surveyed Octaber, 1953, revised August,
1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R. B. Upon which i3 erected g frame dwelling houge.

PARCEL NO. 2 (consisting of Tracts ] and 2)

ALL thusc (wo certain lots, piceez or pareels of fand siruate in South Centre Township, Columbia Couaty,
Pennsylvania, more particularly hounded and doscribed as follaws, to wit;

TRACT NQ. 1: BEGINNING st a point 130 feet from the casterly edge of Soenic Avenue and in Hae of lands
of Lot No., 27; thenee along the easterly line of Lot Na. 27 north § degrees 18 minutes west 125 feet to 5 pang o,
the southerly side of a 33 foot strect; thence along seid street north 72 degrees 35 minurcg cast 15 foe! 1 . poing
in Lot No. 28; thenee south 6 degrecs 15 minutes west 125 foct, more or less, to & point in line of lands ! twines
grantors in chain of title; thence along said lands south 78 degrees 45 minutes weet 15 feet 10 o point, the piace o
beginning, IT BEING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot Neo. 28 as wken from g dralt of lots prepared for Clyde E.
Yuhuy duted October 1955 and revised August, 1956, by Howard Fetteorolf, R.E.

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a4 water main runming through the s treet adjoining the
aforedescribed property and the righ to the usc of the water upon payment of the water renr,

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING st « paint on the southerly side of the extension of Hillside Drive fiteen fees
custerly o £ the dividing line betwoen Lots numbered 27 and 2 §; thence along said drivenorth 72 degrees 1 5
minutes east 15 feet to g point within Lot No. 28; thence south 6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 feot, more or iess,
to a point in other lines of forter gratitors in chain of title; thence along said lands south 78 degrees 45 w.inurey
west 13 feel o s point in ling of ather lands of former grantees in chain of title; thence along sald lands noeviy 4
degrees 15 minutes west 125 feot to 4 point, the place of beginning. '

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the s treet adjoining the
aforedescribad property and the right to the uée of the water upon payment of the water rant.

PARCEL: 12-05A-035-00.000 |
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



All those certain lots, picces and + -cels of land situate in South Centre Tov  “ip, Columbix County,
Pennaylvanie, bounded and desctit, . as follows, w0 wit: i

PARCEL NO. 1:

Lot No. 27, 4 distance of 130 fect to a point; thence north 6 degrees 15 minutes west a distance of 125
feel 10 2 poing; thence south S8 degrees 45 minutes weat, a distance of 100 feet to a point; thence south
35 degress 45 minutes west g distance of 70 fect. thence south 16 degrecs S5 minutes cast o distance of
43 fect to & point, the place o b cginning. B KING Lot No. 27 0fthe draft oflots in South Centre
Township, Columbia Counry, as laid out by Clydc Yohey and surveyed October, (955, reviged August,
1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R. B, Upon which i3 erected & frame dwelling house.

PARCEL NO. 2 {(consisting of Tracts T and )

ALL thasc two corlein lots, picces or pareels of land situete in Souch Centre Towmship, Columhia County,
Penangylvania, mgre particularly bounded and described as Tollaws, to wit:

TRACT NQ. 1: REGINNING at & point 130 feet from the easterly edge of Soenic Avenue and in line of lands
of Lot No, 27; thenoe slong the easterly line of Lot No. 27 north 6 degrees 18 minutes weat 125 feet to a point on
the youtherly side ol'a 33 foot srect, thence along seid street nonk 72 degroos 35 minuics cast 15 foct (o 8 paing
in Lot No. 28; theniee south 6 degrecs 15 minutes west 125 foet, more or less, to a point in line of lands of former
grantors in chain of nitle; thence along gaid {ands kouth 7§ degrecs 45 minutes weet 15 feet 10 2 point, the place of
beginning. IT BERING the westerly fifteen feet of Lot No. 28 a5 wken from = draft of lots prepared for Clvde E,
Yuhey duted Octaber 1953 and reviged August, 1956, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to a water main running through the s treet adjoining the
zforedescribed property and the right to the usc of the water upoh payment of the water rent,

TRACT NO. 2: BEGINNING &t a point on the southerly side of the extension of Hillside Drive fifteen faer
casterly o f the dividing line between Lot numbeced 27and 28; thence along s aid drive north 72 degreezs 3 5
minutes east 15 feet to & point within Lot No, 28; thence south 6 degrees 15 minutes west 125 feet, more or less,
ta & point in other lines of former grantors in chain of title; thence elong said lands south 78 doprees 45 minutes
wegl 15 feel tu & point in line of other landg of former grantees in chain of tifle; thence along sald lands narth 6
degrees 15 minufes west 125 feot to 4 puint, the place of beginning. '

Together with the right and privilege of connecting to & water main runming through the s (reat adjoining the
aforedescribed property and the right to the use of the water upon payment of the wafer rant,

PARCEL: 12-05A-035-00.000
PREMISES BEING: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: —- There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of e EXECUTION (REAL .ESTATE).. _, styled as

follows: WELLS FARGO BANK, NLA. vs RQSS. CANFIELD A/K/A
ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A RQSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS
D CANFIELD and

The defendant will be found at 6900 HILLSIDL DRIVE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

_________________________________________________________________ Attomey for Plamtiff

If Writ of Execution, slate below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage,

See atfached legal deseription....___...



SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
WELILS FARGQ BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2005-CV-140
ROSS CANFIFLD A/K/A ROSS DAVID
CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D, CARFIELD A/K/A

ROSS ). CANFIELD
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BLOOMSBIRG, PA 17815 SALE DATE:
PLEASE POST THE HANDRILL..
SERVED
Served and made known to Defendant, on the __ day of 200, at _, o'clock __. M., at

, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendants) reside(s).
Relationship is )
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
— ————anofficer of said Defendant's company.

— Other:

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex  _ Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

On the dayof 200 ,at o'clock _.. M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:

—Moved __Unknown __No Answer __ Vacant
Other:

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

L.DEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__dayof, 200 , T, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hercby deputize the Sheriff of _ County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

\TTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
LD.#62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE NMK

Plaintiff: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. COLUMBIA County

No 2005-CV-140
Defendant(s): ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD Our File #109122

Type of Action

- Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
Address: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Sale Date:

“*PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to » Defendant, onthe __ dayof

L, 200_, at .oclock _.m., at Commonwealth of , inthe

manner described below:

Defendant personally served.

Adult family member with whom Detendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship,
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent ot person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business,

an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

— _Qther:
Description: Age Height Weight . Race Sex Other
I, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that I perscnally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.
Sworn to and subscribed
before me this day
of . . 200.
Notary: By:
NOT SERVED
On the day of 200_,at_ __ o'clock _.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because;
—  Moved _____ Unknown No Answer ——  Vacant
Other: 1T ATTEMPT 2P ATTEMPT 3*” ATTEMPT
Swom to and subscribed
before me this day
of 200,
Notary: By:

Daniel G. Schimieg, Esquire - I.D. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadclphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



D

=

Federman and Phelan is now
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, L.L.P.
Suite 1400
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-5534

Katherine Trauiz Representing Lenders in

Ext 1493 Peunsylvania and New Jersey
3/25/05 g
Office of the Prothonotary :
Columbia County Courthouse =
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
RE: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. g

Vs.
ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD
COLUMBIA- No. 2005-CV-140
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 6900 HILLSIDE DRIVE

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear Sir/Madam:

1'would appreciate your entering Default Judgment in the above captioncd matter,
issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property and transmitting the appropriate documents
to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale list for the next available Sheriff’s sale.

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with our check to your order in the
amount of $37.00, and the check to the order of the Sheriff in the amount of $1,200.00 payment of
fees and costs. Kindly send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praccipe for Judgment in
the envelope 1 have provided.

Thank you and please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.
Very truly yours,
. LRRTI (g

Téﬁfennc Trautz Yol
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG

KIM
Enclosures



(Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised)

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff Court of Common Pleas

Vs, CIVIL DIVISION

ROSS CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS DAVID NO. 2005-CV-140

CANFIELD A/K/A ROSS D. CARFIELD
A/K/A ROSS D. CANFIELD

Defendant(s)

Notice is given that a Judgment in the above captioned matter has been entered against you on

By, DEPUTY

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact:

DANTEL. G SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Filing Parly

One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(2135} 563-7000

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND
ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU
HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY AND THiS DEBT
WAS NOT REAFFIRMED, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE
AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN
AGAINST PROPERTY. #*
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